

MEMORANDUM

Subject: Strapless N95/ReadiMask[®] Shelf-Life

Date: August 24, 2023

This memo clarifies the shelf-life of the ReadiMask strapless N95, a NIOSH-Certified, Level 2 Filtering Facepiece Respirator. Facts:

- 1. The ReadiMask was invented by and is owned by Global Safety First, LLC, and is branded ReadiMask for retail sales by GSF and Alliant Biotech[™].
- 2. Alliant Biotech is a distributor of the ReadiMask, invented by Global Safety First, LLC, and manufactured by Avery Dennison.
- 3. NIOSH does not require an expiration date on N95 respirators.
- 4. Alliant Biotech Mask Warranty
 - a. Alliant Biotech honors the same warranty as Global Safety First, LLC for the ReadiMask®: 3 years past the purchase date.



- c. Returns due to the ineffectiveness of the seal formed by the acrylic adhesive will be refunded with the purchase order, date of purchase, photographic proof of failure, and a mailed sample of one of the unused masks purchased.
- d. Provided sufficient evidence of mask failure is received, Alliant Biotech will offer a replacement quantity for the opened plaque.
- e. Partial refunds may be issued and will be determined on an individual basis.

Signed, The Alliant Biotech Team